## NATIONAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCES OF BELARUS PRESIDIUM

RESOLUTION

27 October, 2014 N70

Minsk

On Approval of the Regulations for the National Coordination Centre for Access to Genetic Resources and Benefit-Sharing and Regulations for the Checkpoint of Monitoring the Utilization of Genetic Resources

In accordance with the Resolution of the Council of Ministers of the Republic of Belarus of October 1, 2014, No.933 "On Establishing the National Coordination Centre for Access to Genetic Resources and Benefit-Sharing" and for the purpose of legal regulation of the access to genetic resources, the Presidium of the National Academy of Sciences of Belarus DECIDED:

1. To approve the following attached documents:

Regulations for the National Coordination Centre for Access to Genetic Resources and Benefit-Sharing;

Regulations for the Checkpoint of Monitoring the Utilization of Genetic Resources.

2. To entrust control over the implementation of this Resolution to the State Scientific Institution "Institute of Genetics and Cytology of the National Academy of Sciences of Belarus" and the Department of Biological Science of the National Academy of Sciences of Belarus.

Chair of the Presidium of the National Academy of Sciences of Belarus

(NAS stamp V.G. Gusakov

for documents)

Chief Scientific Secretary of the National Academy of Sciences of Belarus

A.V. Kilchevsky